 USER’S MANUAL
AN1777
Rev 0.00
September 12, 2012
ISL28134ISENSEV1Z
Evaluation Board
Introduction
The ISL28134ISENSEV1Z evaluation board is designed

Thermally Limited by Sense Resistor
Current Sense Resolution ±5mA
Current Sense Accuracy 2%
Voltage to Current
Conversion
ISENSE = (VOUT - 2.5V) / 0.0635 Amps
Amplifier Bandwidth 10kHz
AN1777 Rev 0.00 Page 1 of 4
September 12, 2012
ISL28134ISENSEV1Z AN1777.0
Bill of Materials
PART NUMBER REFERENCE DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER PART
ISL21090BFB825Z U1 Low Noise 2.5V Voltage Reference, SOIC-8 INTERSIL ISL21090BFB825Z-TK
DNP U2 DO NOT POPULATE
ISL28134FHZ U3 Low Noise Zero Drift Amplifier, SOT-23 INTERSIL ISL28134FHZ
H1045-00101-50V5-T C8,C9 CAP, SMD, 0603, 100pF, 50V, 5%, C0G, ROHS GENERIC
H1045-00102-50V5-T C4 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1000pF, 50V, 5%, C0G, ROHS GENERIC
H1045-00103-50V10-T C1, C3, C5, C6, C11 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.01µF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS GENERIC
H1045-00104-50V10-T C2 CAP, SMD, 0603,  0.1µF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS GENERIC
H1045-DNP C7 CAP, SMD, 0603, DNP-PLACE HOLDER, ROHS
H1065-00475-50V10-T C10 CAP, SMD, 1206, 4.7µF, 50V, 10%, X5R, ROHS GENERIC
BAV99LT1G-T S1 DIODE-SWITCHING, SMD, SOT23, 70V, 0.2A,
ROHS
ON SEMICONDUCTOR BAV99LT1G
H2511-00R00-1/10W-T R7 RES, SMD, 0603, 0Ω, 1/10W, TF, ROHS GENERIC
H2511-01623-1/10W1-T R6, R9 RES, SMD, 0603, 162k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS GENERIC
H2511-02551-1/10W1-T R5, R10 RES, SMD, 0603, 2.55k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS GENERIC
H2511-DNP R8 RES, SMD, 0603, DNP-PLACE HOLDER, ROHS
H2515-0R004-1W1-T R1-R4 RES, SMD, 2512, 0.004Ω, 1W, 1%, TF, ROHS GENERIC
FIGURE 2. CURRENT SENSE AMPLIFIER SCHEMATIC
162k
100pF
2.55k